(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



600278287006

10/26/15--01004--021 **25.00

K. SALY EXAMINER OCT 2 8 2015



COUNSELORS AND ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Kevin G. Coleman|Richard D. Yovanovich|Edmond E. Koester William M. Burke|Gregory L. Urbancic|Matthew L. Grabinski|Craig D. Grider Harold J. Webre|G. Helen Athan|Caroline M. Magliolo|Charles A. B. Thomson David Kerem|Michael D. Gentzle|Matthew B. Devisse|Of counse|: Kenneth R. Johnson

> Writer's Email: <u>|cardenas@cyklawtirm.com</u>

October 22, 2015

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 32314

RE: BigCar, LLC - Articles of Dissolution

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith are the following documents in the above-referenced matter:

- 1. Cover letter;
- 2. Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company; and
- 3. Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution.

I am also enclosing our trust account check in the amount of \$25.00 as payment of your filing fee and certificate of dissolution.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

Janet Cardenas

Paralegal

/jec Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations BIGCAR, LLC SUBJECT: (Name of Limited Liability Company) The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: G. Helen Athan, Esq. (Name of Person) Coleman Yovanovich & Koester, P.A. (Firm/Company) 4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 300 Naples, FL 34103 (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Helen Athan 239 <u>435-3535</u> (Name of Person) Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution □ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

2015 OCT 26 PM 2: 04

MALLAHASSEE, FLORID.

1.	The name of a limited liability company is		SErn.
	BIGCAR, LLC		TALLAHAESEE, FI
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on	October 8, 2009	and assigned
	document numberL09000097381		
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not (effective date cannot be prior to continue). Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meelisted as the document's effective date on the Depart	or more than 90 days later than o et the applicable statutory fil	date document is received for filing)
4.	A description of occurrence that resulted in the 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on b	limited liability company ack cover letter).	's dissolution pursuant to section
	The member has elected to dissolve the company as	a result of having no more b	usiness to conduct.
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and add activities and affairs:	dress of the person appoin	ted to wind up the company's
6. lis	Signature of an authorized person or if there are sted above to wind up the company's activities ar	e no members, the signatu	re of the person appointed and
		David Rounce	
	Signature		nted Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of half the page is against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712. F.S. unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: BIGCAR, LLC Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L09000097381						
						Date of dissolution was:
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:						
The extent and nature of the claim, the parties involved,						
the dates of its occurrence, the amount of damages, or						
other amounts claimed, the legal basis of the claim.						
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)						
Premier Properties (1942) Limited						
c/o G. Helen Athan						
4001 Tamiami Trail N., Suite 300						
Naples, FL 34103						

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00